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InfomllltJon Technology Cell ~~f.f1n:f~ 
806, 8" Floor, Bhllrlll sencter Bhewen, ( 'IITl:i'l" 'W<fiR q:;r ~)
 
HCMattluf Lane. Janpalh, New 08111,·110001
 
Phone: 91·11-23714455 Fax: Z3730392 , BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED 

~ E-mail: hll1rtmlhukI1l2@9mIH.<:om (AGovt. 01 India Enterprise) 

No. Dir(CFA)/Misc/PPS/2012-13/Pt	 03.08.2012 

,. 
To, 

Chief General Manager 
All Telecom Circles/Metro Districts 

Subject:- Analysis of Revenue Data of various SSA's In respect of Land 
Line and BroadBand services, regarding 

1.	 Revenue of Basic Plus and BroadBand services of 54 important SSAs of 
BSNL were analyzed. Analysis is given in Annexure-1. It is found that 
except few SSAs, all other are having decreasing trend for LandLine and 
BroadBand revenue for the year 2010-2011 vs 2011-2012 and for 1" 
Quarter of April-June 2011 vs 1" Quarter of April-June 2012. 

2.	 Since these 54 SSAs are giving nearly 80% of revenue to B5NL, their 
performance Is being evaluated at Corporate Office also. Therefore, special 
focus should be given to all these S5A's whose revenue loss In LandLine is 
more than 10% and percentage increase in broadband revenue, in no case, 
should be less than 12 % which is all India average of BSNL at present. 
Special action taken in these SSAs may be Intimated to this office by 17th 

August, 2012 for kind information of Director(CFA). 

Encl: as above 

H.R.Shukla 
Sr. GM(IT.CFA) 

Copy to:­

1. Director(CFA) for kind information please. 

Read. OffIce: Bharat Sanchar Bhawan. H.C.Mathur lanl. JanDlth. New 0,lhl.110 001 

mailto:hll1rtmlhukI1l2@9mIH.<:om
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Revenue In ns.crcrerrcr Basic Plus for FY 10-11 vs 11-12 
r- 5, 0, C rele SSA 2010-2011 2011-2012 % Chanoe 
i'-' 1 TN Tlrunelvell 12.22 14.06 15.06 

2 TN Salem 17.48 19.7 12.8 
3 TN Madurai 25.73 27.78 7.97 
4 TN Coimbatore 43.64 45.17 3.51 
5 TN Vellore 21.76 21.91 0.69 
6 Ha ana Gur aon , . 47.33 47.20 -0.29 
7 MP BHOPAL ~!" 32.78 30.92 -5.69 
8 GJ Vadodara 65.38 60.29 -7.79 
9 IK K BANGALORE 386.45 354.70 -8.21 
10 Raiasthan JP 81.88 74.80 -8.65 
11 MH NAG PUR 56.21 50,98 -9.30 
12 CTD Kolkata TelecomD 332.44 299.02 -10.05 
13 GJ Ahmedabad 175.05 155.79 -11,00 
14 UP W Nelda 57.09 50.16 -12,12 
15 MH GOA 56.00 49.13 -12.26 
16 Chennai CHTD 368.22 322.97 -12.29 
17 CHHATTI5GAR Rai ur 15.36 13.39 -12.82 
18 MH KAlYAN 87.32 76.00 -12.97 
19 Kerala ERNAKULAM 130.44 113.39 -13.07 
20 Kerala TRICHUR 91.22 78.02 -14.47 
21 MP INDORE 53.58 45.54 -15.01 
22 Odisha Bhubaneshwar 33.81 28.66 -15.23 
23 Harvana Faridabad 25.20 21.34 -15.32 
24 Kerala CALlCUT 68.75 58.11 -15.48 
25 KTK MANGAlORE 50.60 42,72 -15.57 
26 AP HTD 216.84 182.65 -15.76 
27 GJ Surat 71.48 59.97 -16.10 
28 HP 5Ml 13.48 11.28 -16.32 
29 Kerala MALAPPURAM 60.42 50.49 -16.43 
30 Kerala KOTTAYM 63,74 52.86 -17.07 
31 UP W Ghaziabad 33.55 27.69 -17.48 
32 MH PUNE 181.45 149.67 -17.52 
33 Uttarkhand DEHRADUN 30.63 25.12 -17.99 
34 Kerala ALAPPU2HA 52.32 42.72 -18.36 
35 Kerala KOlLAM 60.64 49.42 -18.50 
36 Assam Kamruo 25.72 20.96 -18.51 
37 Kerala KANNUR 99.76 81.13 -18.68 
38 Bihar Patna 24.48 19.89 -18.74 
39 MH NA5IK 55.90 45.29 -18.98 
40 Punjab CH 46.00 37.22 -19.09 
41 Kerala TRJVANDRUM 94.11 75.63 -19.64 
42 Harvana Hisar 18.84 15.10 -19.83 
43 J&K Srina er 28.47 22.44 -21.16 
44 Puntab lD 51.01 39.78 -22.02 
45 West Ben al Asansol 31.83 24.40 -23.33 
46 UP W Meerut 21.65 16.36 -24.42 
47 Pun ab FZ 31.54 23,17 -26,54 
48 Puntab Jl 51.41 37.52 -27.02 
49 Harvana Karnal 30.37 21.93 -27.80 
50 J&K Jammu 31.52 22.59 -28.35 
51 Ha ana Ambala 30.40 21.20 -30.25 
52 UP E) lUCKNOW 42,07 29.25 -30.47 
53 Jharkhand RANCHI 23,33 14.77 -36.69 
54 NE-I Me halava 10,73 5.99 -44,18 
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Revenue In Rs.Crore(For Basic Plus) for Cuarter 1 (ADrll -June 121 
S. ND. 

I,
...,' 

Circle 
TN 
TN 
TN 
TN 
TN 
MH 
Uttarkhand 

SSA 
Tirunelveli 

201 -2 11 
3.24 

2011-2012 
3.88 

% ChanDe 
19.75 

Madural 6.58 7.53 14.44 
Salem 4.69 5.16 10.02 
Cotmbetore 11.11 

4.69 
12.16 9.45 

Vel ore 5.04 7.46 
PUNE 
DEHRADUN 

41.01 
0.94 

39.38 
0.88 

-3.98 
-5.87 

KTK 
Chennai 
Bihar 
MH 
UP w) 

Harvana 
GJ 
Harvana 

BANGALORE - " 89.50 
86.43 

6.08 

84.24 -5.88 
CHTD 78.43 -9.26 
Patna 5.51 -9.40 
GOA 
Nelda 

12.90 
13.96 
13.17 
37.27 

4.21 

11.59 -10.17 
12.41 -11.11 

Gu aen 
Ahmedabad 

11.63 
32.83 

-11.67 
-11.93 

Hisar 3.67 -12.84 
CTD 
chhattls arh 
MP 
KTK 
MH 
HP 
AP 
Kerala 
MH 
Odlsha 
GJ 
GJ 
Raiasthan 

Kolkata Telec 
Rai ur 

81.30 
3.43 

70.85 
2.98 

-12.85 
-13.10 

BHOPAL 1.41 1.22 -13.22 
MANGALORE 
NAGPUR 

13.52 
13.58 

3.04 

11.64 
11.69 

-13.89 
-13.90 

SML 2.58 -15.13 
HTD 
TRICHUR 

50.27 
13.31 
12.51 

7.55 
16.77 
15.39 
21.38 
21.20 
20.03 
10.24 
11.07 
10.61 

9.04 
1.66 

42.45 
11.18 

-15.55 
-15.95 

NASIK 10.49 -16.12 
Bhubaneshwa 
Surat 

6.27 
13.91 

-16.69 
-17.03 

Vadodara 12.76 -17.06 
JP 17.62 -17.59 

Kerala 
MH 
Puntab 
punteb 
Puniab 
Kerala 
NE-I 
J&K 
Jharkhand 

ERNAKULAM 
KALYAN 

17.46 
16.49 

-17.65 
-17.66 

JL 
LD 
CH 
KOLLAM 
Meahalava 

8.39 
9.04 

-18.07 
-18.34 

8.66 -18.38 
7.36 
1.34 

-18.66 
-19.28 

Jammu 6.30 5.08 -19.31 
RANCHI 2.71 2.17 -19.93 

Assam 
UP EJ 
Kerala 
Kerala 
UP w) 

Harvana 

Kamru 
LUCKNOW 

5.90 
8.43 

4.72 
6.71 

-20.00 
-20.47 

ALAPPUZHA 21.34 
9.27 

16.92 -20.70 
MALAPPURAM 7.35 -20.74 
Ghaziabad 7.95 6.23 -21.66 
Kamal 5,81 4.51 -22.43 

MP 
Harvana 
UP w) 

Pun ab 

INDORE 
Ambala 

0.35 
5.36 

0.27 
4.08 

-23.32 
-23.86 

Meerut 
FZ 

4.77 
6.95 

3.62 
5.21 

-24.20 
-25.04 

Kerala 
Kerala 
J&K 
Harvana 
Kerala 
Kerala 
West Ben al 

CAUCUT 
KANNUR 

13.70 
16.15 

6.10 

10.08 
11.85 

-26.38 
-26.62 

Srinaaar 4.46 -26.94 
Faridabad 
TRIVANDRUM 

6.66 
23.59 
29.75 

0.00 

4.71 
16.50 

-29.28 
-30.06 

KOTTAYM 20.69 -30.46 
Asansol 5.02 
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Revenue in as.crorerror Broad Band) for FY10-11 Vs 11-12 
I 5. No. IClrcle IS5A 

Patna 
TRIVANDRU 

2010-2011 2011-2012 % Chanae 
44.75 
24.09 

... Bihar 
Kerala 

10.60 
15.63 

15.35 
19.40 

KT 
Kerala 

MANGAlORE 
KOlLAM 

28.18 
12.65 

34.49 
15.21 

22.40 
20.25 
18.66 
17.95 
17.33 
16.78 

IGJ Surat 18.18 21.57 
UPlw) 
Kerala 
HP 

Noida 
ALAPPUZHA. 
5Ml . 

. 9.89 
16.32 

7.28 

11.66 
19.15 
8.50 

Pun'ab 
West BenQal 

Jl 
Asansol 

25.52 
12.71 

28.41 
13.88 

11.32 
9.14 
8.54 
7.83 
7.08 
6.90 

UPlw Ghazlabad 12.85 13.94 
Pun ab 
Chennai 
Kerala 

FZ 
CHTD 
KOTTAYM 

12.64 
259.89 

25.07 

13.63 
278.30 

26.80 
MP 
Puntab 
Kerala 

BHOPAL 
CH 
ERNAKULAM 

14.95 
27.47 
36.39 

15.95 
29.22 
38.44 

6.67 
6.37 
5.62 
4.72 
4.13 

Kerala 
Raiasthan 

TRICHUR 
JP 

58.52 
2.18 

61.29 
2.27 

J&K 
MH 
Puntab 

Srlna er 
GOA 
lD 
BANGALORE 
Ambala 
Bhubaneshw 

8.54 
29.00 
23.43 

8.89 
30.06 
24.20 

4.09 
3.67 
3.29 
3.19 
2.32 
2.23 

KTK 
Haravana 
Odlsha 

251.09 
15.19 
22.43 

259.10 
15.54 
22.93 

NE-I 
Assam 
MH 

Me hetava 
Kamrup 
PUNE 

5.65 
13.59 
87.44 

5.74 
13.73 
88.21 

1.59 
1.03 
0.89 
0.47 
0.30 
0.28 
0.15 

Herevene Gu aon 
Ahmedabad 
Hlsar 
Vadodara 

11.67 11.73 
GJ 
Haravana 
GJ 

60.83 
10.16 
23.75 

61.01 
10.18 
23.78 

Hara ana 
MH 
MP 

Karnal 
KAlYAN 
INDORE 

12.66 
32.85 
16.69 

12.55 
32.49 
16.25 

-0.91 
-1.09 
-2.65 
-2.77 
-3.13 
-4.39 
-5.57 
-5.66 
-6.64 
-7.17 

Kerala 
J&K 

CALICUT 
Jammu 

38.35 
12.96 

37.29 
12.55 

Kerala 
CTD 

MALAPPURA 
Kolkata Tele 

15.82 
167.64 

15.13 
158.31 

Kerala KANNUR 27.16 25.62 
AP 
Uttarkhand 

HTD 
DEHRAOUN 

110.92 
17.92 

103.56 
16.63 

MH 
Chattls arh 

NASIK 
Ralpur 

24.45 
8.71 

22.45 
7.74 

-8.18 
-11.14 
-11.14 
-12.30 
-14.01 
-15.35 

UP w} Meerut 9.25 8.21 
Haravana Faridabad 12.70 11.14 
TN 
MH 

Colmbatore 
NAGPUR 

83.14 
32.79 

71.49 
27.76 

TN 
TN 
TN 

Madurai 
Salem 
Tlrunelvelt 

49.00 
41.14 
24.32 

41.45 
34.05 
20.13 

-15.41 
-17.23 
-17.23 
-18.85 
-23.53 

TN 
UPIEI 

Vellore 
lUCKNOW 

29.29 
25.33 

23.77 
19.37 

Jharkhand RANCHI 18.88 11.90 -36.97 



,{ . . . 
for Ouarter 1 (Anrll -June 12Revenue in ns.crorersrcedbeod 

s, No. ~ 

I 1 
Circle SSA 
MH GOA 

2010-20 1 201 -2012 
7.14 9.39 

Chanae 
31.47 

_ 2 7.91 10.14 28.08Kerala TRIVANORUM 
3 Kerala KOLLAM 4.55 5.69 24.94 
4 Kerala ERNAKU LAM 13.63 16.50 21.08 
5 J&K Jammu .97 3.54 19.03 
6 Kerala TRICHUR 
7 Kerala KOTTAYM , 
8 Kerala KANNUR <­
9 Kerala MALAPPURAM 
10 MH PUNE 
11 GJ Ahmedabad 
12 Kerala ALAPPUZHA 
13 MP BHOPAL 
14 Kerala CALICUT 
15 MP INDORE 
16 UP E LUCKNOW 
17 Ra asthan JP 
18 MH NASIK 
19 GJ Surat 
20 Puniab JL 
21 KTK BANGALORE 
22 GJ Vadodara 
23 Chennai CHTD 
24 NE-I Me halava 
25 MH NAGPUR 
26 KTK MANGALORE 
27 Puntab CH 
28 UP W Ghaziabad 
29 Puntab LD 
30 Bihar Patna 
31 Harvana Guraaon 

8.59 9.92 15.57 
6.18 7.14 15.45 
8.92 10.27 15.18 
3.65 4.20 14.96 

21.61 24.83 14.88 
14.61 16.72 14.47 
4.47 5.12 14.43 
3.72 4.21 13.35 
6.18 6.96 12.67 
4.00 4.50 12.48 
4.78 5.37 12.24 

10.57 11.85 12.11 
5.42 6.01 10.81 
4.34 4.71 8.43 
6.80 7.36 8.24 

72.21 78.03 8.06 
5.81 6.27 7.92 

66.45 71.23 7.19 
1.39 1.48 6.47 
6.83 7.25 6.03 
7.78 8.25 6.00 
7.24 7.65 5.66 
3.37 3.56 5.60 
6.07 6.29 3.62 
3.76 3.88 3.43 
3.04 3.12 2.80 

32 MH KALYAN 8.15 8.35 2.51 
33 J&K Srina ar 2.45 2.50 2.23 
34 TN Tirunelveli 5.25 5.36 2.10 
35 Puntab FZ 3.56 3.63 1.97 
36 Assam Kamru 3.47 3.53 1.73 
37 
38 

Odisha Bhubaneshwar 
ur 

5.84 
1.95 

5.88 
1.95 

0.68 
0.00 

39 Uttarkhand 
CHHATTISGAR Rai 

DEHRADUN 4.14 4.09 -1.25 
40 UP W Meerut 2.16 2.09 -3.25 
41 Harvana Farldabad 2.95 2.82 -4.32 

IKolkata I erecom 
42 CTD District 39.37 37.43 -4.93 
43 Ha-vana Ambala 3.82 3.59 -6.12 
44 UP W Noida 3.05 2.84 -6.86 
45 Ha ana Kamal 3.46 3.19 -7.57 
46 
47 

TN 
TN 

Salem 
Coimbatore 

9.06 
19.90 

8.26 
17.57 

-8.83 
-11.71 

48 TN Vellore 6.29 5.53 -12.08 
49 AP HTD 25.92 22.77 -12.16 
50 TN Madurai 10.81 9.49 -12.21 

52 Jharkhand 
53 HP SML 

51 Ha ana Hisar 
RANCHI 

2.79 2.42 
3.61 2.82 

-13.29 
-21.88 

3.04 1.93 -36.45 
54 West Ben at Asansol 0.00 3.51 


